

GAHC010233532022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/7547/2022

HAR KANTA DAS
S/O- LT. DHANESHWAR DAS,
VILL/P.O.- MALAYBARI, P.S.- KHETRI,
DIST- KAMRUP(M), ASSAM,
PIN- 782401.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM,
WATER RESOURE (W.R.) DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, P.O./ P.S.- DISPUR,
DIST- KAMRUP(M), ASSAM, PIN- 781006.

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCE (W.R.) DEPARTMENT
ASSAM
5QMC PLUS JRR
KRISHNA NAGAR

P.O./P.S- CHANDMARI
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)

ASSAM
GUWAHATI- 781003.

3:THE ASST. CHIEF ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCE(W.R.) DEPARTMENT
ASSAM
5QMC PLUS JRR
KRISHNA NAGAR

P.O./P.S.- CHANDMARI
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)

ASSAM
GUWAHATI- 781003.

4:THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
SOUTHERN ASSAM WATER RESOURCE (W.R.) CIRCLE

P.O./ P.S.- CHANDMARI

DIST- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

GUWAHATI- 781003.

5:EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
GUWAHATI EAST WATER RESOURCE (W.R.) DIVISION

88
DR. BK KAKATI ROAD
ULUBARI

ASSAM
GUWAHATI- 781003.

6:ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (A.E.E.)
GUWAHATI EAST WATER RESOURCE (W.R.) DIVISION

88
DR. BK KAKATI ROAD
ULUBARI

ASSAM
GUWAHATI- 781003

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A H ALAMGIR

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, WATER RESOURCE

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA**

ORDER

Date : 25.11.2022

By this writ petition, the petitioner claims for a contractor's bill as per the work order dated 24.02.2012 which is annexed as Annexure C to the writ petition.

Issue notice returnable by 6(six) weeks.

Extra copies within 3(three) days.

The respondents to file their affidavit either admitting or denying the claim of the petitioner before the next returnable date.

List after 6(six) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant