

GAHC010233532022



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/7547/2022**

HAR KANTA DAS  
S/O- LT. DHANESHWAR DAS,  
VILL/P.O.- MALAYBARI, P.S.- KHETRI,  
DIST- KAMRUP(M), ASSAM,  
PIN- 782401.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF  
ASSAM,  
WATER RESOURE (W.R.) DEPARTMENT,  
DISPUR, P.O./ P.S.- DISPUR,  
DIST- KAMRUP(M), ASSAM, PIN- 781006.

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER  
WATER RESOURCE (W.R.) DEPARTMENT  
ASSAM  
5QMC PLUS JRR  
KRISHNA NAGAR

P.O./P.S- CHANDMARI  
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)

ASSAM  
GUWAHATI- 781003.

3:THE ASST. CHIEF ENGINEER  
WATER RESOURCE(W.R.) DEPARTMENT  
ASSAM  
5QMC PLUS JRR  
KRISHNA NAGAR

P.O./P.S.- CHANDMARI  
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)

ASSAM  
GUWAHATI- 781003.

4:THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER  
SOUTHERN ASSAM WATER RESOURCE (W.R.) CIRCLE

P.O./ P.S.- CHANDMARI

DIST- KAMRUP(M)  
ASSAM

GUWAHATI- 781003.

5:EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
GUWAHATI EAST WATER RESOURCE (W.R.) DIVISION

88  
DR. BK KAKATI ROAD  
ULUBARI

ASSAM  
GUWAHATI- 781003.

6:ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (A.E.E.)  
GUWAHATI EAST WATER RESOURCE (W.R.) DIVISION

88  
DR. BK KAKATI ROAD  
ULUBARI

ASSAM  
GUWAHATI- 781003

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. A H ALAMGIR,

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, WATER RESOURCE,

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

**ORDER**

**Date : 06.03.2026**

Mr. V. Khesoh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. R.M. Das, learned Standing Counsel, Water Resources Department has sought for listing of the case after 3 [three] weeks. It is submitted that consent has been taken from then learned counsel for the petitioners and other respondents to make the prayer.

The prayer is allowed.

List the case on 27.03.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**